CONGRATULATIONS TO BRUBAKER FARMS FOR OVER 30 YEARS OF COMMITMENT TO AGRICULTURE AND THE DAIRY INDUSTRY.



PICTURED - Front row (kneeling) (L to R): Lisa Brubaker, Brett, Cindy, Mitchell, Marshal, Lucas and Zachary Meador; Back Row (L to R): Ann Marie Barr, Darvin Boyd, Pat Coomes and John Mattilio from the CoreStates Hamilton Bank Agri-Finance Department; Mike Brubaker holding daughter Molly, Luke and Barb Brubaker; Roger Rohrer, Donna Schreiner, Gene Martin and Ted Bowers from the CoreStates Hamilton Bank Agri-Finance Department. Absent from the Brubaker Family is Tony Brubaker.

CoreStates Hamilton Bank believes "THE FAMILY FARM IS THE BACKBONE OF AGRICULTURE." On behalf of all dairy farmers, we are pleased to salute the success of BRUBAKER FARMS at 493 Musser Road, Mount Joy, in Lancaster County. The Brubaker family have been dairying for over 30 years and currently includes Luke, Barb and sons Mike and Tony. The current milking herd of 400 Holsteins has a herd average of over 20,000 lbs. of milk. In 1994 The Brubakers built a new dairy complex (as pictured above) and went from 200 cows to 400. They began milking in their new buildings in September 1994. The Brubaker Family has been a part of the Mount Joy community for over 50 years and are very active in various civic, community and church organizations.

A SALUTE TO DAIRY FARMERS. 'EVERY MONTH IS DAIRY MONTH WITH US.

working capital all year round. We're here to help you meet your financial needs.

Dairy is the major agricultural enterprise in Pennsylvania and accounts for 27.3% of the total agricultural production value. The total annual volume of dairy production for our seven-county area is \$479 million. This represents 33.6% of the yearly production for Pennsylvania. That's a record you can be proud of. Talk to your friends at CoreStates Hamilton Bank, where every month is dairy month.

June is National Dairy Month and at CoreStates Hamilton Bank, we feel you deserve credit more than one month out of the year. Managing a successful dairy operation requires a record you can be proud of.



You Know Us. We Know You.

CoreStates Hamilton Bank is incorporated as CoreStates Bank, N.A. Member FDIC.

